PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7693893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAVIER ROL CORREDOR	04/04/2022
ADRIÁN GONZÁLEZ POLO	04/04/2022
RUBÉN CARBALLO VILLAZALA	04/04/2022
RAÚL TORRES MONTALVO	04/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METALOGENIA RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGIES S.L.
Street Address:	ÀVILA 45
City:	BARCELONA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35513445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6095241843

Email: TEWARD@PBNLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: DIANE DUNN MCKAY
Address Line 1: 600 ALEXANDER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2-1

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6173-123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACEY E. WARD
SIGNATURE:	/TRACEY E. WARD/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment123#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment123#page2.tif

PATENT 507646758 REEL: 062086 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Javier Rol Corredor, Adrián González Polo, Rubén Carballo Villazala and Raúl Torres Montalvo as assignors have invented certain improvements in EXCAVATOR BUCKET TOOTH ADAPTER for which a US Patent Application No. 35/513,445 has been filed by them on December 14, 2021, and

WHEREAS, METALOGENIA RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGIES S.L., Åvila 45 08005 Barcelona, Spain, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, together with the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

1

3488242

PATENT REEL: 062086 FRAME: 0883

Executed this	4	day of	April		, 2022.
ASSIGNOR By: Javier Rol Co	redor	<u>></u>		WITNESS ESTER A	LONSO
Executed this	4	_day of	April		, 2022.
ASSIGNOR By: Adrián Gonzá	lez Polo	· 		WITNESS CESTER	ALONSO
Executed this4		_day of	_Α	sil	, 2022.
ASSIGNOR By: Rubén Carbal	lo Villazal	a	. *	WITNESS ESTER AL	ONSO
Executed this	<u>(1</u>	_day of	April		, 2022.
ASSIGNOR By: Raúl Torres M		············	×	WITNESS	D Alovso

2